12th JUDICIAL DISTRICT- REQUIRED PARENTING CLASSES FOR 2017

All adult parties to a dissolution of marriage with children (divorce) or an allocation of parental rights
case (custody) - whether a new filing or a re-opened case - are required to attend a one-evening
court-sponsored “parallel parenting” class. The class must be completed prior to your final court date,
Only classes taught by court-approved providers are allowed. See instructions below. If you have
completed this class within the past five years, you may file your prior certificate in your current case.
If you live elsewhere in Colorado, go to the Statewide List of Parenting Classes under Divorce and
Family forms: www.courts.state.co.us. Contact the Court Fagilitator to find approved classes outside
Colorado: 719-589-7603. On-line classes not allowed without judicial approval.
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ARRANGE ANY OTHER SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS IN ADVANCE: Call 588-9768.

A $35.00 fee per person is collected at the class — cash only; no large bills. No one. may. attend the
class without payment. Fees cannot be waived.

*Bring your Court Case # and County of filing with you to the class.

**Call in advance to sign up for a class at 719-588-9768. You may simply leave a message: “one
time court parenting class” plus your name and date you will attend. No other enroliment required.
**Separate classes are scheduled for men and women to avoid potential conflict in the class.

**Do not bring children to the class.

**Other adults - such as a new partner or a grandparent who cares for a child — may enroll in a class,
whether they are direct parties in the court case or not. They must also pay the class fee.

**A Certificate of Completion will be available at the end of the class session.

**The class instructors cannot give you legal advice on your individual case.

Classes for Women Classes for Men

Tuesday, 5:30 - 8 p.m. Thursday, 5:30 - 8 p.m.

Rocky Mountain Counseling Group Rocky Mountain Counseling Group
2311 Commerce Circle, Alamosa 2311 Commerce Circle, Alamosa
Come in front door Come in front door

Tuesday, November 7
Tuesday, December 5
Tuesday, February 6
Tuesday, March 6
Tuesday, April 3
Tuesday, May 1
Tuesday, June 5

Thursday, November 9
Thursday, December 7
Thursday, February 8
Thursday, March 8
Thursday, April 5
Thursday, May 3
Thursday, June 7



